Village of Sutherland

Fee Schedule

Ambulance Rates: Billing Rate Schedule 2018, March 26 Approved 2018, April 25

BLS Non-Emergency Base

BLA Emergency Base

ALS Non-Emergency Base

ALS Emergency Level 1

ALS Emergency Level 2

Specialty Care Transport

Mileage

Assess and Release, No Transport
Standby within Sutherland
Standby outside Sutherland

Abatement of Weeds and Noxious Growth
Labor & Lawnmower
Labor & Weed Eater
Administrative Fee

Animal Control Fine:
Dog Impounding

ATV /UTV

Banking/Credit Card Service Charges
Credit or Debit Card
eCheck Fee

Board of Adjustment Filing Fee

Building Permit / Site Plan Land Use Permit:

Under 150 square feet
150.1 square feet up to 1,000 sq. ft.
1000.1 square feet and up

Commercial Dumpster Replacement
Conditional Use Permit
Curb Cut/ Driveway Permit
Fax Services:
Receiving Fax
Sending Fax
Fence Permit:

$547.40

$610.00

$690.00

$837.20

$839.50

$977.50

$15.00

$ (Optional)

$0.00 per event-per day
$175.00 per event-per day

$100.00X Operators & Mowers
$100.00X Operators & Weed Eaters
$100.00

$200.00 Each Offense (Ordinance #482)
$100.00 Transport Fee

$35.00 Intake Fee

$10.00 Daily fee added the morning after
impounded up to 3 days.

$10.00

Percentage - 2.75%/Minimum Fee -- $2.00
$1.75

$35.00

No Charge
$25.00 (150.1 to 1,000 Sq. Ft)
$40.00 (1000.1 Sq. Ft and Up)

$50.00
$75.00
$10.00

No Charge
$1.00 per fax number
No Charge

Exhibit A



Fireworks Permit

Flood plain Development Permit & Application

Large Animal
Special Animal (4-H) Permit

Liquor License

Man Hole

Mobile Home Park License Fee
Park Area Reservation
Peddlers Permit

Pet License:
Photo Copies:

Picnic Table Check out
Public Records Request

Recreational Facility Reservation
Sewer Tap

Sidewalk Permit:

Sign Permit:

Shipping Container Temp Permit $20.00

Permanent Permit

Storage Impounded Vehicles
Street Closing Application
Special Designated Liquor License (SDL)
Tobacco License
Utility Reconnect Fees:

During business hours

After business hours

Variance

Water Tap
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$50.00
$

$
No Charge

$100.00
$300.00
$200.00

Occupation Tax $25.00
Publishing Fee $15.00

$75.00

$25.00 annually

$

$ 5.00 Stationary $25.00 non-stationary

$50.00 electric deposit

No Charge

$.25

$

$0.25 per copy $40.00 after first 4 hours of
research

$

$50.00

No Charge

$3.00

$ based on Building size as Building permit
$25.00 per day

$0.00

$40.00 per day charged by the State

$10.00

$50.00

$100.00

$35.00

$50.00



Waste Water Tap
Well Permit
Water, Sewer, and Sanitation Deposit Fees:

Zoning Amendments Agricultural Dist.
Residential Dist.

Mobile Home Dist.

Commercial Dist.
Industrial Dist.
Conditional Use

$25 (4" x 100 ft.)
$50.00 (greater that 4” x 100 ft.)
$

$100.00

$50.00
$50.00
$75.00
$100.00
$100.00
$75.00



