Village of Sutherland Fee Schedule

Exhibit A

Ambulance Rates: Billing Rate Schedule 2018, Ma	arch 26 Approved 2018, April 25	
BLS Non-Emergency Base	\$547.40	
BLA Emergency Base	\$610.00	
ALS Non-Emergency Base	\$690.00	
ALS Emergency Level 1	\$837.20	
ALS Emergency Level 2	\$839.50	
Specialty Care Transport	\$977.50	
Mileage	\$15.00	
Assess and Release, No Transport	\$ (Optional)	
Standby within Sutherland	\$0.00 per event-per day	
Standby outside Sutherland	\$175.00 per event-per day	
Abatement of Weeds and Noxious Growth		
Labor & Lawnmower	\$100.00 X Operators & Mowers	
Labor & Weed Eater	\$100.00 X Operators & Weed Eaters	
Administrative Fee	\$100.00	
Animal Control Fine:	\$200.00 Each Offense (Ordinance #482)	
Dog Impounding	\$100.00 Transport Fee	
	\$35.00 Intake Fee	
	\$10.00 Daily fee added the morning after	
	impounded up to 3 days.	
ATV / UTV	\$10.00	
Banking/Credit Card Service Charges		
Credit or Debit Card	Percentage – 2.75%/Minimum Fee \$2.00	
eCheck Fee	\$1.75	
Board of Adjustment Filing Fee	\$35.00	
Building Permit / Site Plan Land Use Permit:		
Under 150 square feet	No Charge	
150.1 square feet up to 1,000 sq. ft.	\$ 25.00 (150.1 to 1,000 Sq. Ft)	
1000.1 square feet and up	\$40.00 (1000.1 Sq. Ft and Up)	
Commercial Dumpster Replacement	\$50.00	
Conditional Use Permit	\$75.00	
Curb Cut/ Driveway Permit	\$10.00	
Fax Services:		
Receiving Fax	No Charge	
Sending Fax	\$1.00 per fax number	
Fence Permit:	No Charge	

Fireworks Permit Flood plain Development Permit & Applica Large Animal Special Animal (4-H) Permit	ation	\$50.00 \$ \$ No Charge
Liquor License	-	\$100.00 \$300.00 \$200.00 pation Tax \$25.00 shing Fee \$15.00
Man Hole Mobile Home Park License Fee Park Area Reservation Peddlers Permit Pet License: Photo Copies:		\$ 75.00 \$25.00 annually \$ \$ 5.00 Stationary \$25.00 non-stationary \$50.00 electric deposit No Charge \$.25
Picnic Table Check out Public Records Request Recreational Facility Reservation		\$ \$0.25 per copy \$40.00 after first 4 hours of research \$
Sewer Tap		\$50.00
Sidewalk Permit: Sign Permit:		No Charge \$3.00
Shipping Container Temp Permit \$20.00 Permanent Permit)	\$ based on Building size as Building permit
Storage Impounded Vehicles		\$25.00 per day
Street Closing Application		\$0.00
Special Designated Liquor License (SDL)		\$40.00 per day charged by the State
Tobacco License		\$10.00
Utility Reconnect Fees: During business hours After business hours		\$50.00 \$100.00
Variance		\$35.00
Water Tap		\$50.00

Waste Water Tap Well Permit		\$25 (4" x 100 ft.) \$50.00 (greater that 4" x 100 ft.) \$
Water, Sewer, and Sanitation Deposit Fees:		\$100.00
Zoning Amendments	Agricultural Dist.	\$50.00
	Residential Dist.	\$50.00
	Mobile Home Dist.	\$75.00
	Commercial Dist.	\$100.00
	Industrial Dist.	\$100.00
	Conditional Use	\$75.00